
976 FOREIGN TRADE 

15.—Principal Imports into Canada for Consumption from All Countries, from 
Britain and from the United States, 1959 and 1960—continued 

Item 
All Countries 

1959 1960 

Britain 

1959 1960 

United States 

1959 

VII. Non-metallic Minerals and Their 
Products (eicept chemicals) 

Abestos, and manufactures of. 

Clay, and Manufactures of— 
Clays 
Bricks and tiles 
Pottery and chinaware 
Clay manufactures, n.o.p— 

Coal, anthracite 
Coal, bituminous, and coal, n.o.p.. 
Coke 
Coal products, n.o. p 

Glass— 
Tableware, bottles, flasks, lamp bulbs, and 

other glass, cut, pressed or blown . 
Plate, sheet and common, colourless window 

glass 
Glass, and manufactures of, n.o. p 

Petroleum and Products— 
Petroleum, crude 
Fuel oil, n.o. p 
Kerosene, n.o. p 
Gasoline :  
Lubricating oils _ 
Petroleum greases and lubricating greases 

n.o. p 
Paraffin wax 
Petroleum products, n.o. p 

Stone— 
Diamond dust and other abrasives. 
Building and paving stone 
Lime, plaster and cement 
Phosphate rock 
Silica sand 
Roofing granules 
Stone, and manufactures of, n.o. p... 

Diamonds, unset. . 
Gas for heating, cooking or illuminating, imported 

by pipeline 
Salt. 
Sulphur and brimstone 
Other non-metallic minerals, and manufactures of 

Totals, Non-metallic Minerals and Their 
Products 

$'000 

4,078 

5,157 
19,050 
16,664 
7,424 

17,935 
66,553 
10,945 
5,089 

24,772 

25,884 
12,317 

277,888 
77,821 

2,346 
30,260 
11,857 

2,139 
2,864 

10,436 

14,383 
1,511 
2,944 
7,468 
2,525 
1,788 
7,122 

9,765 

3,797 
1,578 
6,925 

14,321 

V m . Chemicals and Allied Products 

Acids _ 
Alcohols, industrial 
Drugs, medicinal and pharmaceutical prepara­

tions 
Dyeing and Tanning Materials— 

Coal-tar products 
Dyeing and tanning materials, n.o. p— 

Explosives., 
Fertilizers.. 

Pigments, Paints and Varnishes— 
Chemical and mineral earth pigments. 
Paints and varnishes, n.o. p 

705,606 

7,709 
1,468 

32,428 

9,278 
3,047 

1,443 
12,801 

17,406 
6,178 

$'000 

4,498 

4,871 
18,864 
16,300 
6,813 

13,577 
63,383 
11,234 
7,385 

25,366 

20,276 
12,275 

283,565 
66,816 
2,927 

14,790 
12,826 

2,184 
2,585 

11,604 

12,099 
1,488 
2,478 
8,320 
2,405 
1,199 
8,288 

8,595 

1,634 
841 

6,629 
16,054 

672,170 

7,489 
560 

32,613 

9,408 
2,520 

1,951 
14,225 

15,148 
6,562 

$'000 

743 

719 
1,591 

11,721 
1,487 

1,390 

5 
1,828 

1,359 

5,074 
993 

405 

61 

13 
I 

15 

1,027 
1 

285 

200 

1,324 

28 
I 

885 

31,151 

1,174 

3,063 

1,456 
229 

102 
19 

5,915 
570 

$'000 

1,012 

1,604 
11,125 
1,314 

964 
5 
3 

2,275 

1,188 

3,714 
744 

30 
606 

76 

1,033 
43 

283 

201 

951 

10 
I 

1,370 

29,248 

1,135 

3,334 

1,222 
201 

5,008 
580 

$'000 

3,083 

4,423 
16,084 
2,427 
5,195 

16,544 
66,553 
10,941 
3,015 

20,399 

10,853 
7,892 

1,026 
24,553 

1,673 
18,657 
11,769 

2,124 
2,744 

10,075 

12,507 
1,096 
1,807 
7,126 
2,487 
1,788 
5,238 

1,474 

3,797 
1,186 
6,834 

11,470 

296,840 

5,173 
1,468 

25,723 

4,926 
1,606 

1,136 
11,338 

10,626 
5,511 

268,146 

4,901 
560 

25,429 

5,093 
1,477 

1,730 
11,835 

9,567 
5,838 

> Less t h a n $500. 


