## 15.—Principal Imports into Canada for Consumption from All Countries, from Britain and from the United States, 1959 and 1960—continued

Item	All Countries		Britain		United States	
	1959	1960	1959	1960	1959	1960
	\$'000	\$'000	\$'000	\$'000	\$'000	\$'000
VII. Non-metallic Minerals and Their Products (except chemicals)						
Abestos, and manufactures of	4,078	4,498	743	1,012	3,083	3,0
Clay, and Manufactures of— Clays. Bricks and tiles. Pottery and chinaware Clay manufactures, n.o. p.	5,157 19,050 16,664 7,424	4,871 18,864 16,300 6,813	719 1,591 11,721 1,487	668 1,604 11,125 1,314	4,423 16,084 2,427 5,195	4,1 15,6 2,3 4,9
Coal, anthracite Coal, bituminous, and coal, n.o. p Coke Coal products, n.o. p	17,935 66,553 10,945 5,089	13,577 63,383 11,234 7,385	1,390 - 5 1,828	964 5 3 2,275	16,544 66,553 10,941 3,015	12,6 63,3 11,2 4,2
Glass— Tableware, bottles, flasks, lamp bulbs, and other glass, cut, pressed or blown Plate, sheet and common, colourless window	24,772	25,366	1,359	1,188	20,399	20,8
glassGlass, and manufactures of, n.o. p	25,884 12,317	20,276 12,275	5,074 993	3,714 744	10,853 7,892	7,1 7,7
Petroleum and Products— Petroleum, crude Fuel oil, n.o. p. Kerosene, n.o. p. Gasoline. Lubricating oils.	277,888 77,821 2,346 30,260 11,857	283,565 66,816 2,927 14,790 12,826	- 405 - 61	- 30 606 - 76	1,026 24,553 1,673 18,657 11,769	16,2 11,8 12,7
Lubricating oils. Petroleum greases and lubricating greases. n.o.p. Paraffin wax. Petroleum products, n.o. p.	2,139 2,864 10,436	2,184 2,585 11,604	13 1 15	14 1 12	2,124 2,744 10,075	2,1 2,1 11,5
Stone— Diamond dust and other abrasives. Building and paving stone. Lime, plaster and cement. Phosphate rock. Silica sand. Roofing granules. Stone, and manufactures of, n.o.p.	14,383 1,511 2,944 7,468 2,525 1,788 7,122	12,099 1,488 2,478 8,320 2,405 1,199 8,288	1,027 1 285 — — — 200	1,033 43 283 — — — 201	12,507 1,096 1,807 7,126 2,487 1,788 5,238	10,0 1,1,1,1,1,1,1,1,1,1,1,1,1,1,1,1,1,1
Diamonds, unset	9,765	8,595	1,324	951	1,474	1,
Diamonds, unset. Gas for heating, cooking or illuminating, imported by pipeline. Salt. Sulphur and brimstone. Other non-metallic minerals, and manufactures of	3,797 1,578 6,925 14,321	1,634 841 6,629 16,054	28 1 885	- 10 1,370	3,797 1,186 6,834 11,470	1, 6, 12,
Totals, Non-metallic Minerals and Their Products	705,606	672,170	31,151	29,248	296,840	268,
VIII. Chemicals and Allied Products						
Acids	7,709 1,468	7,489 560	1,174	1,135	5,173 1,468	4,
Alcohols, industrial.  Drugs, medicinal and pharmaceutical prepara- tions	32,428	32,613	3,063	3,334	1	25,
Dyeing and Tanning Materials— Coal-tar products  Dyeing and tanning materials, n.o. p	9,278 3,047	9,408 2,520	1,456 229	1,222 201	4,926 1,606	5, 1,
Explosives Fertilizers	1,443 12,801	1,951 14,225	102 19	79 66	1,136 11,338	1 11
Pigments, Paints and Varnishes— Chemical and mineral earth pigments Paints and varnishes, n.o. p	17,406 6,178	15,148 6,562	5,915 570	5,008 580		9 5

Less than \$500.